
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07353031 

Name of Company 

T J Cars Limited T/A Smart Autocentre 

| / Whew 
Simon Thornton 
The Conifers 
Filton Road 
Hambrook 
Bristol BS16 10G 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 10 May 2012 

Signed Date 10 May 2012 

Houghton Stone Business Recovery Limited 
The Conifers For Official Use 

Fiiton Road insolven nt ee 

Hambrook 

— | | | (i | {| | | | 
Ref T151/JW/SLL/ST *A1S0HDRM" 

A32 15/05/2012 #151 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

T J Cars Limited T/A Smart Autocentre 

on the 10 May 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name —FAelee Yai? EV RET 

Signed D c >< 

Dated (O° pray B@oir. 



T J Cars Limited T/A Smart Autocentre 
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 May 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 56,022 00 42,000 00 
Aldermore Invoice Finance (14,000 00) 

28,000 00 28,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Plant & Machinery NIL NIL 
Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 28,000 00 

TH . Signature ae [OT tay fore. 



T J Cars Limited T/A Smart Autocentre 
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 May 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 28,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Dept of Emp- Arrears of Wages & Hol Pay 8,785 00 
Employee -Arrears of Wages & Ho! Pay 1,236 00 

10,021 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,979 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
17,979 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,979 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 17,979 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,979 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 138,785 00 
Employees - Pay tn Lieu & Redundancy 8,619 00 
Dept Employment -Pay tn Lieu & Redundany 47,473 00 
Directors Loan Account 56,549 00 
Barclays Bank plc 469 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 28,877 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 16,799 00 
297,571 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (279,592 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (279,592 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 

1.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (279,593 00) 

Signature ) Zz. = En Date_ 7 al had i a 



¥G OL 2102 AeW 
JOASI |. JIA, 

-g sayejdoyny 

 | Jaydoysuyd 

WeEUWS W/L 

P
a
y
 

sued 
1


